PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Zip code of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 019200 Frame 0663. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the zip code should read 411-0943

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kousaku Okubo	12/15/2004
Takuro Tamura	12/15/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BITS Kabushikigaisha	
Street Address:	402, Sankou Building	
Internal Address:	20-3 Shimotogari	
City:	Nagaizumi-cho Sunto-gun, Shizuoka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	411-0943	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11039176	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-454-5000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP
Address Line 1: One Mellon Center
Address Line 2: 500 Grant Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125192.00101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Singer, Reg. No. 45,111

PATENT REEL: 019445 FRAME: 0670

500298321

Total Attachments: 9
source=Corrected_Assignment#page1.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page2.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page4.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page5.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page6.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page7.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page8.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 019445 FRAME: 0671 4/25/2007 11:18:28 PM

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

otenharatara 2000 and a saratarara a a maile antiquitoria di dominante de construir de construir properties de

COMENY: ONE MELLON CENTER O:PEPPER -HAMILTON LLP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/24/2007 500263973

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Change of address of assignee

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Execution Date
Kousaku Okubo	{	12/15/2004
Takuro Tamura		12/15/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BITS Kabushikigaisha	
Street Address:	A402, Sankou Bullding	
Internal Address:	20-3 Shlmotogari	
City:	Nagaizumi-cho Sunto-gun, Shizuoka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	411-0801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11039176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mait when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

412-454-5000

Email:

docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Pepper Hamilton LLP

Address Line 1:

One Mellon Center

Address Line 2:

500 Grant Street

Address Line 4:

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

125192 00101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

James M. Singer, Reg. No. 45,111

Total Attachments: 2

source=Recordation#page1.tif

Received Time Apr. 25, 11:189M

PATENT

REEL: 019445 FRAME: 0672

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/24/2007 500263973

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Change of address of assignee

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Na	me	Execution Date
Kousaku Okubo		12/15/2004
Takuro Tamura		12/15/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BITS Kabushikigaisha	
Street Address:	A402, Sankou Building	
Internal Address:	20-3 Shimotogari	
City:	Nagaizumi-cho Sunto-gun, Shizuoka	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1411-0801 > * charge to 411-0943	
•		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11039176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

412-454-5000

Email:

docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Pepper Hamilton LLP

One Mellon Center

Address Line 2:

500 Grant Street

Address Line 4:

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

125192:00101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

James M. Singer, Reg. No. 45,111

Total Attachments: 2

source=Recordation#page1.tif

Received Time Apr. 25, 11:18FM

PATENT

REEL: 019445 FRAME: 0673

4/25/2007 11:18:28 PM PAGE 57005 Fax Server

PEPPES HAMILTON LLP COM. JY: ONE MELLON CENTER

scurce=Recordation#page2.tf

Received Time Apr. 25. '1:18FM

PATENT REEL: 019445 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT

125192.00101

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence as stated below above my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

A SYSTEM AND COMPUTER SOFTWARE PROGRAM FOR VISIBLY PROCESSING AN OBSERVED INFORMATION'S RELATIONSHIP WITH KNOWLEDGE ACCUMULATIONS

sell and assign to

Okubo, Kousaku, also one of the below-named individual inventors, having an address at 501 Green Hill Mukouyama, 1952-10 Yata (Natsumegi), Mishima-shi, Shizuoka-ken, 411-0801, Japan

and

BITS Kabushikigaisha, a Japanese corporation, having an address at 537-1-103 Namiki, Mishima-shi, Shizuoka-ken, 411-0801, JAPAN.

Their successors, and assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said United States patent application:

(check one) [X] executed concurrently herewith:
[] executed on ;
[] Application No. , filed ;

and in and to all applications for patent and patens for invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutes and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[1st Inventor]

Address:

501 Green Hill Mukouyama, 1952-10 Yata (Natsumegi),

Mishima-shi, Shizuoka-ken, 411-0801, Japan

Country of Citizenship: Japan

Date 12/15/2004

Okubo, Kousaku

PATENT REEL: 019445 FRAME: 0675

Page 2 of 2

[2nd Inventor]

 $Address: \circ$

c/o BITS Kabushikigaisha, 537-1-103 Namiki, Mishima-shi, Shizuoka-ken, 411-0801, Japan

Country of Citizenship: Japan

Date 12/15/2004

Tamura, Takuro

After recording please return to:

Raymond A. Miller Pepper Hamilton, LLP One Mellon Center, 50th Floor 500 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

> **PATENT REEL: 019445 FRAME: 0676**

RECORDED: 06/19/2007